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PRESS RELEASE

COMMUNICATION ON TOTAL AMOUNT OF VOTING RIGHTS

pursuant to Article 85-bis, paragraph 4-bis, of Consob Regulation no. 11971/1999
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Saluggia, April 5", 2019 — DiaSorin S.p.A. (“DiaSorin” or the “Company”) hereby announces that

today, following the application submitted in accordance with Article 9-bis of the Company By-Laws

by Finde S.p.A. (already holding no. 1,100,000 voting rights) — having fulfilled the requirements and

conditions under the applicable regulation and the Company By-Laws — further no. 40,000 ordinary

shares of the Company obtained assignment of increased voting rights (based on the ratio of two

votes for each share).

In accordance with Article 85-bis paragraph 4-bis, of Consob Regulation no. 11971/1999, the total

amount of the voting rights is presented below, together with the number of shares making up the

share capital:

Status after assignment of

increased voting rights

Status before assignment of

increased voting rights

Number of
shares making
up share
capital

No. of voting
rights

Euro

Number of
shares
making

up share
capital

No. of voting
rights

Euro

Total amount, of
which:

55,948,257

88,458,531

55,948,257

55,948,257

88,418,531

55,948,257

Ordinary shares
without
increased voting
rights

ISIN
IT0003492391
(regular dividend)
Current coupon:
no. 14

23,437,983

23,437,983

23,477,983

23,477,983

Ordinary shares
with increased
voting rights
ISIN
IT0O005188385

(regular dividend)

Current coupon:
no. 14

32,510,274

65,020,548

32,470,274

64,940,548
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The Special List, updated in accordance with Article 9-quater of the Company By-Laws, is available
on the Company website www.diasoringroup.com, in the Section “Governance/Information for

Shareholders/Loyalty shares”.

Per ulteriori informazioni contattare:

Riccardo Fava

Investor Relations & Corporate Communication
Senior Director a

Tel: +39.0161.487988
riccardo.fava@diasorin.it

Ines Di Terlizzi

Investor Relator

Tel: +39.0161.487567
ines.diterlizzi@diasorin.it
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