COMMUNICATION ON TOTAL AMOUNT OF VOTING RIGHTS pursuant to Article 85-bis, paragraph 4-bis, of Consob Regulation no. 11971/1999

Saluggia, April 5th, 2019 – DiaSorin S.p.A. ("**DiaSorin**" or the "**Company**") hereby announces that today, following the application submitted in accordance with Article 9-*bis* of the Company By-Laws by Finde S.p.A. (already holding no. 1,100,000 voting rights) – having fulfilled the requirements and conditions under the applicable regulation and the Company By-Laws – further no. 40,000 ordinary shares of the Company obtained assignment of increased voting rights (based on the ratio of two votes for each share).

In accordance with Article 85-*bis* paragraph 4-*bis*, of Consob Regulation no. 11971/1999, the total amount of the voting rights is presented below, together with the number of shares making up the share capital:

	Status after assignment of increased voting rights			Status before assignment of increased voting rights		
	Number of shares making up share capital	No. of voting rights	Euro	Number of shares making up share capital	No. of voting rights	Euro
Total amount, of which:	55,948,257	88,458,531	55,948,257	55,948,257	88,418,531	55,948,257
Ordinary shares without increased voting rights ISIN IT0003492391 (regular dividend) Current coupon:	23,437,983	23,437,983		23,477,983	23,477,983	-
no. 14 Ordinary shares with increased voting rights ISIN IT0005188385 (regular dividend) Current coupon: no. 14	32,510,274	65,020,548		32,470,274	64,940,548	



The Special List, updated in accordance with Article 9-quater of the Company By-Laws, is available on the Company website www.diasoringroup.com, in the Section "Governance/Information for Shareholders/Loyalty shares".

Per ulteriori informazioni contattare:

Riccardo Fava Investor Relations & Corporate Communication Senior Director a Tel: +39.0161.487988 riccardo.fava@diasorin.it Ines Di Terlizzi Investor Relator Tel: +39.0161.487567 ines.diterlizzi@diasorin.it